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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

^  V.
2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head

quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is' entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16» Jprm 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.

form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made oh^'these forms.
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PILGRIMAGE, WAR ,JJL

„,SA]^AH,r7.,,GTMMOfl2 Room

You will be called by telephone at (f^' (f)) (}
o'clock (Daylight Saving Time).

Please be in the Dining Room promptly at
o'clock for Breakfast, Dinner, Supper and at that time
have your bags packed and ready to go to the railroad
station. Leave your bags in the room.

Please be ready to leave the hotel at 8:00AM
o'clock, (Daylight Saving Time).

Your train will arrive at WILMINGTON. dt?laware
at AMo ' clock SATURDAY ' JTO 7, 1530'^,

Time Day ' Date

K c. TIPTON,
major, JNF. (DOL)

OFFICER IN CHARGE
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GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OP

(Surname.) (Number.): (First Name and Initials.)

(Ran k.) (Organization.)
•i

DATE OF BURIAL P;?.".'. .

PLACE OF BURIAL.'.?,.'.^. .. . ,
(GLve Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference "■J

must specify clearly what map is used. ' , ]

ICO;

- ■s*

GRAVE NUMBER

HOW MARKED: Name Peg!. . Cross?.

Headboard? . . Bottle?.

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?. sf-
Was one fastened to name peg or

stake used as a grave marker?. .

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here:

reported BY:

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)
This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registr.ation Service, j

V .V I
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MRS. SARAH J. SIMMONS
119 W« SOtli Streei:, Willington, Delaware.

Mother of Coi^oral Ronald J. Buchanan, Co. D, 327th Infantry, remains
interred xn Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery in France.

Arrived New York on train 130 at 3;35 P.M. May 6th. Penna RR

Met by Captain Ross.

Escorted to Pennsylvania hotel where she occupied room with Mrs
C. Mairtin and Ida May Hall.

Sailed on the SS AMERICA Ifey 7th for Cherbourg and arrived I&y 16th.
Occupied cabin 206 with Mrs. Mary Armstrong, Mrs. C, a. Hoffecker Cahoon

See itinerary attached for party in Europe.

Returned to the United States on the PRESIDENT HARDING. Occupied
cabin 203 with Mrs. Cahoon and Mrs. Mary J. Lewis

Arrived in New York June 6th. Escorted to the McAlpin hotel
where, she occupied room with Mrs.

Left for home on the

Taken to the train by

NO ROOM ASSIGNED

Out on the 6th.

ILLNESS



ITilffiRAJiY IIJ EUROPE CF IviESHbE-ARGQIIi.E GROUP

PARTY "A"

_  Arrived Cherbourg at 1:45 P.M. on SS AMERICA May 16th 1930. Met
by i>Iajors Dailey and Beach, Captain Haley, Miss Rulon and 2 other nurses.

Conducted to Gare lAritime Hall where they were greeted by French
officials. Tnen to Paris by taain. Arrived at the Gare des Invalides in
Paris at 9:55 v/here photographs were taken and vrelconiing speech made by Mr.
Daniel Baque representing the French Minister of Tourism. Taken to hotel.

May 17th - Morning devoted to rest and to the transaction of
personal business for the pilgrims, • this included the exch0.nge of money,
preparation of laundry, pui-chase of flo'wers and weaths vrhich they desired
to place on the tomb of the Unlcnovm boldier. After lunch 'oroceeded in avito-
busses to the ilrce de Triomphe. Mi-s. o. G. Thompson of New York
placed a vfreath on the tomb. Then to the Cafe Laurent for tea and short
addresses. Returned to hotel/ for dinner and retired or rested.

I^y 18th.- To church

May 19th - Spent the day at Fontainebleau visiting the Park and
Chateau at that place, as well at stopping and seeing the tovm of Molun
and the famour artist village of Barbison. Lunched at Fontainebleau.

liay 20th - Left Paris for Meuse-Argonne Cemetery and visited
cemetery daily frogi Ms-y 20th to 25th.

May 26th - Returned to Pairs

May 27th and 28th - Sightseeing in and about Paris and trip to
Versailles.

liay 29th - Left Paris for Cherbourg at 8 a m and arrived 4; 16
and sailed on the HARDING at 6;45.

Mrs, Sarah J. Simmons
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Mrs. Sarah J• Simmons
of Trayelef

WAR "DEPARTKEITI
"RILGRIIwIAGE, war mothers and wroows"

^  — ROOM 901
York.H.y,

REQ.tlEST ̂ NOR PULIJ£AN RESERVATION

larty "A"

Number 70

Wilmington, New Castle Oounty ^
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Name S310IONS, Mrs, Sarah J,

Pa,, H6UI :. hotel COMMODORE : ^
BOULEVARD HAUSSMANN

Home address 11? !• St •, Willingt^ .Cpnuity, Delaware

Party -.....-..A Group 1 Unit S/s... AMEEIGA

Dak of arrival MAT 16th,1930. of depariu., 29th, 1930. ̂ ^HAEDIHS

Relationsh ip : Mother

Name of deceased BITCHAIIAIT, Ronald J,

Rank i?Plf Organization So* D, 327th Inf,

Cemetery Meuse—Argohne
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■..J Buchanan Ronald J.

Gold Star Mother's Pilgrimage,
S.S.America, May 7, 1930.

Jilrs. C.A.Hoffecker Cahoon,
Middletown, Del.

Route! Penna. RR

Lv. Middletavm Train Wo. 458 9.35 AM, May 6.
Ar. Wilmington " " *^ 10.16 AM, " "
Lv. " " 174 10.39 AM, " "
Ar. New York (Penn.Sta.) 1.20 PM , " "

h

i:

Coach Middletown to Wilmington. Parlor car seat Wilmington
to New York.

I— 3 hours 45 min.

Route:

•s. Sarah J. Simmons,
119 W. 30th St., Wilmington,

Lv. Wilmington Train No. 130 1.20 PM, May 6.
Ar. New York (Penn. Sta) 3.55 PM " "

Through Parlor car seat.

Elapsed time- 2 hours 35 min.

i  iiiTrri Ti 'II ~f('
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QM 293

i'oaald T» •» 123S S«$tiniK>«2r 9| 1920

Jano BiBsacms*
1X9 W. 30th St. I,

VJllmlngtoa,

Dear Madam:

mv, ->1 ^ pasacortlae enclosed used hy yon on yo'or

pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in liiarope hna been

stamped shov.lng "Pilgrimage Completed" and may be retain-

ed by yon as an additional souvenir of your trip.

Por The Quartormastor General,

Very truly yours.

R. E. SEAmiaiT,
Captain, Q. II. Corps,

Assistant.

SSool.

1 pausaport

30/104

itStm
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ADDRESS//^^.^/^7^^c^. £^XX!^
NAM

TO:

'  OATE..^L^„.y^ -//c7d
Officer-In-Charge, •

■ j. ■P ILGRI MAGE, WAR MOTHERS- ANO' WIDOWS

I  BEG TO INFORM YOU THAT I HAVE RETURNED

TO MY HOME SAFELY AND IN GOOD HEALTH.

Sincerely,

(SignedW^^>



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

PENAL^ FOR PRIVATE USE $300

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

225 WEST 34TH STREET,

NEW YORK, N. Y.

(H '
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DEPARTURE NEW YORK

DATE ...rf.r^.//.

DESTINATION
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RETURN NEW YORK

. r' 'O

DATE
19:^0

EPB—3-17-30—7M

,1'

AME^ .f .*... HOME ADDRESS

19 West 30 S .
rrew Castle County
Wilmington, Del.

RETURN ON S. S. : HOTEL McALPiisIROOM N'

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

Ljj,-
M','

DATE
JUN ^930

ROAD .. TRAIN . "CAR BERTH or SEAT

REMARKS
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RETURN RECE

Received from the Postmaster the Registered or Insured Article, the original
number of which appears on ilie face of this Card.

.yi_. t'' ^
(Sigoatdro or name oi addressee.)

S{gaaturo 0/ addressee's agent.)

vj-Date of delivery, 192-^ ̂
■ «««

<•»«« i

Form 38H
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ReceiveJ from Ihe Postmaster the Registered or Insured Article, the original
number of which appears on the face of this Card.
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Date of delivery 192 0
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

i"N REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C

Buchanan, Ronald J, 1232^

April 21, 1930.

Krs. Sarah J, Siranona,
119 W. #Oth St.,
Wilainrton, Dola.?are.

Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check No. gpissih the

amount of $ £.50, to pay for your meals and incidental

expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage

authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED

AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on

the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be

returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

1 Incl.

Check No.

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

In reply refer to 293 A-C

Buchanan, Ronald J, 1238-11

April 21, 1930.

Mrs. Sarah J, SiinraonB,
119 i7, ijtoth St.,
Wili8lnr-ton, Dela.Tara,

Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check No. 29155it^

amount of f 2,80. meals and incidental

expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage

authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED

AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

If for any reason, you are not able to aail on

the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be

returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

1 Incl.

Check No.

A. D.'HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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Boatild 1232Hi

««• Samh Sltsmmm.
119 f. SOtH St.,
*llain#»ton, Delaware.

ipril 16, 1930*

I

Dear lladam:

Arrangerasftts havo "beea oortjilated for your traTjsportatiou
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
EuropOf One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows?

I.*. Wilaii^toa, 1;20 P«aa R.B. So. 130, *ey 6

AT. Hwii York, S:^ PM, Poaa R.H. So. 130, May 6

All railroad 0n5)loyees have been instructed by their
officialjg to see that you ore shovm every courtesy and given assist-
ance^ particularly at points v;here it is nocessary to change cars.

Should you not rge-eSw^ your tickot six days before the
date shown for your departure pleasso take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does rot-have your ticket, telegraph this office,
oolleot, to that effect.

For The Quartermaeter Ssjieral,

7«rj -truly yours

R. E, SHAIOTON, ■

Oaptain, Q.II.Corps,
Assistant,

30/1015/



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C
SuobanTE, Hozi'ild l. i232 *.

Ifaroh 10, 1930.

^8. Sarah J. Sincmons,
119 W. 30th St.,
WiljElngton, Eel.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

follows:

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or .through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period
or more. With her application she should submit four
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3
in size not less than 2ix2j- inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos
session. In the ahsence of evidence of citizenship, her applica
tion should he witnessed by a credible person residing in the

same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United

States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3x3 inches in size and not less than 2^ x 2} inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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I  the invitation extended
f  (Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions o^.yl''^

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929. ,

Mrs.K..S.ara.h..j;»-.-SiinmQna
(Name) ' \

Xh9„W.»...30iii..SiL.-,--](!Lklming.tQii^ HalaTmre.
(Town or City) (State)

O. H. OUVBRNUKNT rBINTlMO omOB iim
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO ^93 A C Octobei'

Buchanan, Ronald J, 1232 M

isfra, Sarah J. Simmons,
119 30th

Wilmington, Dela.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to 0meteries in
Europe hy mothers and widows of members of the military or naval ..forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any t-'ime between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now intjrred in such ceme
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to^||l! paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War mah^ec'an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation'in a report tQ|j#bngrese not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and v;idows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar yeanS"i930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

•V*' «

In order that the report refe.^'ed to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is r^^^uested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks le|;t' therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the encloee#4nvelope which requires no postage.

. _ - - - - -

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes)

2. Do you desire to make the .jplgrimage
in the calendar year (Yes)

3. Have you at any time .^Sde a previous visit
to the grave of the.^^eceased member,of the mili
tary or naval forc4l in whom you are interested? (No)

4. Please give age and state of health, -

Age Health
\ (Years) (Good) (jScfesi

5. What language do you speak? ;-J ^
.f%' \ C..

English - (Yes)
Other language

/-/ (Specify language spoken)

^ For The Quartermaster
jf Very truly""yourek ,

(1 JOHN T. HARRIS,
/  Major, Q.,M. Corps,
✓  „ , Assistant.
^  Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT )
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WABHINOTON

REPLY REPER TO QM 293 A-C

June 29 , 1929.

Buchanan, fionald J.

Urs, Sarah J. Hiller,
2105 W. 5th St.,
Wilmington, Delaware.

/J)

Dear Madam:

Your attention is Invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers *•
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Corporal Ronald J. Buchanan, Go. D., 527th Inf., v/hose remains are
now interred in the lieuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Bomagne-sous-ijontfau-
con, Iieuse, Prance.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil
grimage .

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made

no postage.

For your reply, you may use the encloeed envelop® which requiree

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

2 incls.

Act of Congress.

. Envelope.
JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

xaan® s

.7X. St
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QE! £93

Bachanueud, Ronald J* «• 133S Saptamber 0| 1930

1^. Sarab lana 3|ii«KSUi»
119 W* 30-fch 3i»,
Vtilioiagtoa, Dal»

Dear Madam;

The enclosed passport

pilgrimage to the American Gometeries in Uurope has been

stamped shov;ing "Mlgriraage Completed'i and may be retain-

®<i yon as an additional souvenir of your.^ trip..

For Tho Quartormastor Goneral,

Very truly youi's.

R. E. SEAKITOK,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

'

Sncl*

1 passport

30/104
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• B8B6imiaafc». Upaald J* XBZZ-m

•>' ' -fteH* Ssjtsih J« Sijjjmons,
;  im W. 30t!i 3t,,

April 16, 1950,
"•V:^

Dear Madam:

%  - •■ - ■ (■

Arrangements- have teen opmpleted for your transportation
to New York Oity.on your pilgrimage to'-the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week hefore your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the. first road shown helow, will deliver your railroad and
pullraan ticket to you.. Your route to Hew York will be as .follows:'

■

■

.  •

V

-  Lt. mi«ington, .ijfiO Pieaa E.R, No. 130, fey 6
•  '

Ar* fe-S! fort, Perai R.R, So. 130, May 6

fe. t

All railroad eK^loyees have been instructed by their .
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to .chapge cars.,' ■,

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if ha does, not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
ool.lecty to that effect, ' .

O

in

rC

oc.

For'The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours
h--.
<cL. ;

'. rO-
C!"?

.  . ^ 0 ra • i -
•  - • ?

30/1015/

R, E. SHAIWOS, '
Captain, .Q.II.Qoips^.

Assistants

' f

r.t,-
•."A '

' . J '

Cv-

4 .

*• .y

tiafiTii iai



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAl.

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A-C

Buchanan, Honald J. 1232-M 'larch 19, 1930

Ifrs. Sarah J, Sim-nons,
119 W. 30th St.,
Wilmington, I»el.

Dear Madam:

This letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is "being sent to each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during the
calendar year 1930. The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy of which is enclosed here
with. In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explains in detail some of the most important things connected
with the pilgrimage.

Formal invitations are being extended to each mother and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930. In so
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the several states are issued is based on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month ago. Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it is quite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces
sary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may be arranged. The
government will defray all the necessary expenses of the pilgrimage,
including railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamship fare and all
other incidental expenses. It will not provide anything other than the
necessary expenses so that you should bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for making small purchases and for other uses distinct
ly of a personal nature.

Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad^ « f
Association which assures us the united support and cooperation of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the movement to ana fro
New York City." The local ticket agent will secure your railroad an
sleeper ticket and will make the necessary pullman reservations. Befor
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, su
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute to ^^ew
?ort* Your railroad tickot will provide for a round trip f""-
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer ° ̂  ̂ ,
the New York office will collect the return trip svU an
your return to New York from Europe.

Upon arrival in New York, you will be met by an army officer
-1-



and escorted to a "first class hotel where resiervatrons have been made.
The duration of your stay in New York will be. from 24 to 48 hours. At
the proper time, you will be escorted to the steamship upon which passage
has been engaged for Europe. All of the women making this trip will be
provided with cabin class accommodations aboard steamers which means that
from two to four will be quartered in the same stateroom. If you have
any friend that you would like to be quartered with we will endeavor to
arrange it if you will communicate with this office.

The ocean voyage will last about 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, each party will be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose and taken in a special train to Paris where
first class hotel accommodations have been reserved. The first day in
Paris will be a day of rest. On the 2d day, the women of each party
will place a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldier. In the
afternoon there will be a reception in which the French war mothers,
government officials, and prominent civilians will participate. The
following morning the groups going to the different cemeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in motor busses, and proceed to the cemeteries where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will be assigned
to each bus and an army officer will have charge of the bus. The
itineraries to and from the cemeteries and the daily itineraries while at
the cemeteries have been varied so as to take in points of historical
interest as well as some parts of the battlefields where American troops
were engaged. Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for about
5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given to see the points
of historical interest in Paris and vicinity. The entire duration of
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itineraries have been so
arranged that each day will be provided for. Except in case of illness
or other unavoidable cause it will not be possible for any woman making
the pilgrimage to remain in Europe for a longer period than 14 days nor
to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she is prepared to
pay all of her expenses after lea.ving the party since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage specifically states that the government shall
not pay the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upon return to the United States each ship will be met in New
York City by army officers who will escort the mothers and widows to the
trains which will take them home. Before leaving New York each woman
will be provided with her return railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket
and funds to cover the cost of meals and other travelling expenses.

Army officers are being used as guides and escorts throughout
this entire movement and care has been taken to select officers who will
see that proper care is taken of the women who are entrusted to their
charge. Arrangements have been made for taking care of women who nay
be taken sick during the pilgrimage and also to care for the remains o
any who may die and provision has been made for returning the remains o
any who may die to their homes. It is essential that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster General with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emei'gency.
Medical care will be provided by civilian agencies. If such care is
needed in New York City it will be furnished by the hotel physicians or

- 2 -



by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the
ship's doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
it. In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month. Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from
this office.

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

1 Enclosure.
Regulation.

-3-



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

i'arch 10, 1930.

lErs. Sarah Siianons,
119 W. 30th St.,
i^'ilmington, r«l.

Dear Madam;

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
Will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

follows:

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federa
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens an
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two year
or more. With her application she should submit four ^
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2^x2^ inches in size and such documentary

• -Ti A
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evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her posi-"
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applicar:
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or

her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United

States,

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United

States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued

under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3x3 inches in size and not less than 2^ x 2^ inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries

'.'.pf Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred. , .

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu
ments when issued by the Department of State will be foiwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



ti-

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTEHMASTEift GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A C October 3,;7'1:929,

Buohajiaa, Roaald J» 1232 M

Sra, Sarah Simeons,
119 30th 3t.il ' •
i'ilmingtua, Dela.

t

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in

Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress, not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plane completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the followixig
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

4. Please give your age and state of health.

Age Health
(Years) (Good) (Poor)

5. What language do you speak?

English — (Yes) (No)
Other language

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

End.

Act

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



' y WAR DEPARTMENT

OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEl

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY RBFER TO QM ;g93 A-C

SuQ^ftTvo^ Boaoia J*

Jvine , 1929.
29

Er». Sarali jr, lillltti*,
2105 W, 5th GU,
in.lniagtoa,

Dear Vadam:

Your attention is Invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pllgrlmaee to

these cemeteries*.

late

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

{^rpornl Bo^sald J* Ba<^wai«« Oo* !>•« 22?th laf*, whoae reoaina at*■*» w ••■...p. ««. WW — — - - -9 -w—

now interred in the liouae-Argonne Aneiriouzx C«»t«ry, HoBffigiw-sous-Lontfaa-
con* rjRiM* France#

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled und«i>r the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pll-
gr image.

In the event your eon was survived by a widow who has since re
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

no postage.
For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requlree

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

iZ finds.
■  Act of Congress.

Envelope.

/

JOHN T. HABRI8, ,/
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



Buchanan, Honald J 1,906,310
{Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial number.)

-Corji
(Rank and organization.) ^ ^

State your relationship to the deceased

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States?
(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you "I
wish them interred in a national cemetery? J (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive rcmo'ns.) (Express oiTice.) (Telegraph ofHceA

(Number and street.) (City or torvn.) (State.)

(Sign here)

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, towuifbr post oflice.) (State.)_
)d carefully the letter accompanying this card. ! 3—ona

Wi 9
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In reply refer to;
293 C-R

Xagr XSSa*

/l

2105 6th St.,
«rilsdz^tcas» Dole*

Doar Medaat

The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed thatat you be
SoflijEiaasa*

the permanent grave of
litfaatx^Ty la (fca-rt 6, Sm 12, Blialc S, Mousa-Argoaaa Amearloan Caaotary,

B«MBgao-8oa»-iioatffec»att CBomni} iRraoo^

This is one of the perreionent Americftn military cemeteries

to be maintained by this Government in Europe, Each -grave will be

marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with

name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State

from which he came. The headstones will be placed at 611 graves in

connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as

possible and without waiting, for special action or request on the

Pfirt of relatives. .

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were

exacted and more than willingly accorded by those-*ipl'i*f^rming this

sa,cred duty, • The grave of the deceased wilt be p^irpetually main-

tained by this Government in a manner bef ittinr]g/the las'-'^^ resting

place of our heroes, \ 3. ^

Very .truly

Bj, . -WtS'*

H, J, C'onner,
Assistant,

23/236/ark

'mM. ■



G.R.S. FOK/ NO, 16

e, ag-■

p: 3 1 JFOHATEAU

Date 7. JUNE 1919.

REPORT'OF DISINTSRt/J:NT aND REBURIaL.
«

Reaains of;

Nane: buGHANMN. Ronald. Nunber: 1906310

Rank:
UnTm Organization:

Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit

Disinterred (Date)

6, IIAY 1919

Fron; (Give complete location)

Grave# 15 Plot 1 B/ A GTY.

APRMOIT, ARBIMBS

Map 35 SE E 301.3 il £77.84

Reburied (Date)

6, MAY 1919

in: (Give complete location)

Grave# 1£9 Seo 13 Plot 3i

ARGOIOE AMERIGAR GSL'IETBRY #123£

ROMAGBE, i/IEUSE.

Report as to nature cf origina.! burial and condition of body upon disinterment
Bod.y buried, in "uniforni, and. badly decomposed.

Was one identification tag found upon the body? YeS

?/hat other means of identification were found on the body? Rone

Note:

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be
promptly sent to the Effects Depot direct, as i&-required by G - 0. 170, G.H, 2,
1918., after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases,
notation whereof will be made and reported to Chief, G.R.S.

Supervised by R.ri. ROSENTHAL.
"III. ' Jurduil, C.O. Group.2nd IP-r.agnit-ri.C.U.S.A.

EW
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
Pile #85587

/I. Locatiois' Index Card:

(а) Name Ser. No. 1

(б) Bank .—Gpljt Organization — Jjaf-,- -
(c) Date of death. lQ-5-18. (d) Cause of death K/A-

n. Eegistbation Card.—(Check Eeg., Card Inf. against Loo., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No 1E2-— Eow ...... Plot Sec .3.^ TYP. -e-ew

TYP.a&w

CKE...S25

Del.

-3 - 2.Sm. Files/f ^14iei/ dfm.£ f96nyco;{taJio/s ./../../.../...yC CKE._^.^^5

IV. A. G. O. Disposition Card: Date of receipt ...

(a) Name .^Zi/lA.i..il.ilzhXi.-t.v..^i..XZL'Ai-J.h--'a' (&) Eelationship ...5l
^  (c) Address ....'>.(. Airx...iLAl::Z:f...-Srt

I
f  (d) Eemains to be brought to U. S. ?

\J

B- (e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at
¥

(/) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.

i

ig) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.

Examiner's Initials

V. A. G. O. Correspondence shows communication from

dated

Date .^...J^.s/.Irr. 192j0^

confirming request in Par. IV., item , above, or requesting that..
''V'U {1.^0 L-X./-

/

Examiner's Initials Date .?.— "j '
VI. G. E. S. Files, Correspondence—shows as follows:

fa) CaSuZo/m^o, referred to!
Examiner's Initials Date —

COUNTRY Fraafee Cemetery No. —1S32-,—§©-6-,—1-3- Sheet No. -—1-8 .-
MaRo Form No. 114

>■ (\

G. R. S. Form "No. 115 ^ ,Amended Apr.l tj, 1020 3 7729 / / //

^  x



/
VII. G. R. s. Form No. 114 made .—

i  a

Typed by Checked by

Vm. Final Action:

cable on — > 1920

letter on > 1920

t—

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

1920.

IX.
CORRECTIONS

•

=======^ -"i / - .

CSA^sGE OF ADVICE.
Action Taken. ,

•

X. Suspension Remarks:

X  *

A'rjk:!^lcri:_jL^^-__ a
W'^'^ •" ^ A ' i

v-fc /r^ f ̂ • ,. , . ,7! , . . i , , U - A '
'-w,

-J2-4../V

/ u„. .' cj



7\/^Wy' ^^-^(U-^<'-TLy.-^ /[y^^^'i ̂ M/U>' ^ - yyty _
Zj2(JL-a^^ •

., ^o/,

i

i^»



G.R.S. FORM #1L4-A. STATION Romagne 1232

To be ^epared'in triplicate. " ' g igag

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT rme. COMPARATIVE REPORT ' ' '

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Name BUCHANAI

2. No. 1905310

• 1. Name .BUCHAN^, Ronald J« 10. Name

3. Rank
Cpl.

12. Rank

4, Org.
Co.D. 327tb Inf.

13. Org.

5. D.D.
10/8-12/18

14. (a) D.D.

6. C.D.
MIA

(b) D.B. Nona

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No. 129 Sec. —13 15. Grave No. See.

8. Plot S. Row 16. Plot Row

9.
_ _ 17- Bone

18. Cemetery_Mws_e Argo^^ 19. Commune or town Eomagtie/s/Montfa^^

20. Dept. or County 21. Country grange.,. •. '

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. 1232»S80»13

23. Disinterred (Date) 9 1?22 By _ 0 V Russell

24. Inscription on grave marker;

Hame Eonald J Buohauan 1906S10

Eank 9-?l Oi>ganization

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? On body? ̂

'Signature Junior" Technical assistant

Rex ii lioody
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Body identified by tag on uody • Collar ornaijient 22 7 B

27. Condition of body Badly decomposed, features Uureoognizable

26. Nature of burial i»ooden box burlap UB Uniform

29. Any discrepancy noted uppn examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? ROae - r

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date _1922__ By Q...y^.Bjuss_ell_

^-^,Casket sealed by

ignature of Embalmer, (Supervisor,..5s.^....^...\c;7^<c«rsj&^tg<^^r^^.g,g^2-l-



Box N,d

;^„L906Sia

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.)

32. Designation of body:

Name ...Ronald. J»- BTJCHAIIAIJ*. •

Eank....Qpl........ Organization

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery.M0U.sa...^gonn0 .&merlcan,1232.,RQnia^9/s/i'Ion^tfavLOOii,12eu8e,
Q 7 Russell.

Co.D. 327th Int.

,  , , » Jsh 9 1922 " ' Bv
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) —

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector
^ E "l^f- Lt>-. iillG

35. Remarks

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)

To point of Concentration
'  ' ' ' (N^e

Convoyer..^j.. Signature Shipping OftlAef^
Ge o"G'- M arid"'Ts "t"It"'/

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date .

By G.R.S. Representative

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery ^

(Name)
Conveyer Signature Shipping Officer.

40. Received: Date , . . " ... / .

G.R.S. Representative

41. : Re interred^

Heun© Argonne Cty i2''2 Fob 10(])^I2S?)

SectionisLUuK . . g ■/
43. _ Bow

K  ""12

PI-CHTSTil'

j. q:& o;, ^ .y' ...

L? r-- fc .-■..rbyicv;.

/.. '
«  ' V

I  •

G.R.S. Representative CZX L

A.H. mWSK iBt Lt Q.UX.

V  V

'.i.
i  - -

\
V W:



I

0> R. S. Por-m. No. 16»A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Concentration,

Place I2S.2.,

Pate ; ^ eb... ,9., 1922 1_,.„

1. Remains OF E onald J . : Serial Number

Organization Go, S.27t?R--Lnf.^ - =

2. Disinterred (date):

I'el) 9, 1922

From (give complete location) ;

gr 129, sec li, plot S, Uty. 12SS.

By ; Group L;..: Unit.
sec 1<

3. Reburied (date); In (give complete location) :

^  J'®b 10 1922 Gr 6 Bli, E Row® 12

By ; Group Rfburiotl S Unit Unllned Caslcot •
Nature ot rcburial

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disintermcnt :

w.opa.en.bpx ...and b.o.'^y ^®PP®]?psed., mire cognizable.

5. («) Identification tags: Buried ivith body ? J'®So on grave marker? y.e.s..«

(^ilOtiier means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

tag on body reads: Buchanan, Ronald J, 19G6S10, 'Collar oraament 3.27 D

^  6. Wliat does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement)-

do .
(b

do

do.

-  '■* "*

-

-ix It:

"Si-

■ -

) Weight (estimatetO

(c).Hair—Colo r

•  Quantity ;

Characteristics - - do

(<I) Hair on face—Color....: do...i

Location --.i do

Q uantity ' ̂ i -L - (Jq

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

or missing parts) - - —■i — ■ "

do y -/'y

Diagram represents the mouth wide open

uuuu
22 23 24 25 26 27

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)..

IhoP'"'of biniTl"
7. Disinterment

supervised by...^,^

8. Reburial
Supervised by

—C
C,v.Russell ^

(Title)

Approved

tt Shflild
A Ji o bewey Ist Lt Q«MaC»

(Title)

v.^4:



THE AM
OFFICERS

FRANK C. HUGHES
POST COMMANDER

WM. J. R. REGAN
POST VICg-COMMANDEP

EDW. G. PUNTE

POST* FINANCE OFFICER
HANS O. L. MILLER

POST ASST. FINANCE OFFICER

HENRY G. PARKER

POST WAR RISK INS. OFFICER

C. M. RUSSELL

POST ADJUTANT

PHILIP A. STEINBACH

POST HISTORIAN

REV. FRANCIS TUCKER

POST CHAPLAIN

LAWRENCE KEELEY

POST MASTER»AT-ARMS

DE

LEGION
POST EXECUTIVE

COMMITTEE
frank c. hughes

WM. J. B. REGAN

EDW. G. PUNTE

L. H. SMITH

D. M. SALTER

HELEN HIFFILFINGER

REV. R. W. COOK

C. M. RUSSELL

Meets First and Third Monday Evenings'

March 23, 1921,

G>

4

1

%

The Qimrtermaater General, U.S.A.,
Cemetorial Division,
Munitions Building, gs? -f
Washington, D, 0,

File: 293.8-Gem/
lie, 85587 (Buclianan,
Ronald J,, Corp.' '

Sir:

Fu3rther reference your letter of February 19, 1921,
please be advised that this office lias been recently iiiforaaed by Mrs,
Sarali J, Miller, the mother of this deceased service man, tliat her
original request that the remains of her son the above captioned ser
vice man, remain pemanently interred in France.

This service manjwas^sjingle and is only survived
by his mother and on account of not having been informed to tote as
to"whether her son was actually killed in action she had forgot the
fact as to \7iiat information she load furnished in regard the disposal
of her son's remains.

How tiiat the fact is established tiirougii your let
ter of February 19th, tiiat her son is xiermanently.^resting in France,
she is now reconciled to this fact and only trusts tiiat tiie grave v/ill
receive the same attention as would be given if he v/as interred at
home.

J

Tiiahking you for your proE^t attention in tiiis
ratter, I beg to remain

Yours very truly.

HG-P/c

NOTED ON 115
Henry G. Parker,

Post War Risk IhsuranGe,Dfficer,

Address all communications to Post Adjutant, P. O. Box 64-2, Wilmington, Del.
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COPY

February 19, 1921.

E93.8 Geip. #86687 (Buchanan, Ronald J. Gpl.)

From; The Quartermaster General, U.S.Army, fCemetorial Division)

To; Mr. Henry G. Parker, Post .Var Risk Insurance Officer, ^
Delaware Post #1, American Lef^ion, The Armory, Vilminffton.ss
Delaware. ' ^

Subject; Corporal Ronald J. Buchanan.

1. In reply to your letter of February 3, 1921, you are
advised that the records of this office contain the request of Mrs.
Sarah J. Miller that tte remains of her son, the late Corporal
Ronald Buchanan, Company D, 327th Infantry, remain permanently
interredin France and instructions will be issued that her wishes
be complied with in the event that the deceased is not survived by
a widow, child or father. It is , therefore, requested that this
office be advised definitely vihetiier or not such relatives survive
and if so, that the name, or names, and address, or addresses, of
each be furnished this office without delay.

2. In the event the mother of the deceased desires to
cancel her previous instructions and now wishes the body returned
to this country for private interment or interment in a national
Cemetery, it will be necessary for her to advise this office of
that fact over her signature.

3. The remains of the deceased are now interred in
Grave #129, Section 13, Plot 3, Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-
sous-Montfaucon. Department od Meuse, which cemetery has been
designated as one of the permanent American Cemeteries in France.

By authority of the Quartermaster General.

(signed) CHARLES J. 7/YME,
End.Lieut. Q.M.G.

copied by AH
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
File #8E6S7

T^Sew

I. Location Index Card;

(а) Name J Ser. No. ..3,90.6.5X0

(б) Rank —?P_X#.... — Organization 0Pj»..J|^..3.B.7.13l..j33l£iL
(c) Date of death {g) Cause of deatliK/A

II, Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loo., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. ...129 Row ...• Plot ......3 Sec. ..X2 TYP. p,ew
DSlJ^.3^^..J..^m^er^..MQliher.^..ElQ5..a....5tk..Ste.,--mimlneton,

III. Fileg^fAoli^e^ #foi/ (v^n<^gi^^di^a|4s/ J-JJ-l CKR..L:<f^

IV. Information on wliich advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by
^ /i' -

cable on y , 192

letter of transmittal on , 192

VII. Supplement ART Requests.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

VIII. Forin 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J.
., 192

COUNTRY

G. K. S. Form 115-A
August, 1920 ,

JhtemM^

Cemetery No Sheet No.

1238* SPO* 10
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■  ■ -> ■ .^ 4" . ■ «''-5' ---^ 5^ / ,
GRAVE LdeA-kluM"^ \NK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

... .BUOHAM.. .jaOfeSIQ.. r.aoiiaia j:«
(Sumaiiie). (Number), (First Name and Initials).

.... 0.0». . Jnf ai>1s.j:y.
(Rank). (Organization).

PLACE OF DEATH

CAUSE OF DEATH

DATE OF BURIAL; '.' *^'....

PLACE OP BURIAL

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
specify clearly what map is used. " , , .

GRAVE N UMBER ,... ,

HOW MARKED: Name Feg'i AU^A*f^Mh^Iosa1...

Headboard

IDENTIFICATION TAGS: .

Was one buried with bodyl.

Was one fastened to name peg or /? /'
stake used as a grave marker^.

If name unhnown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here?

NEAREST REI.ATIVE:]^I..S. . .3aPa«h • J-aHlG S- Hi ll-ap- •

ADDRESS: .2.1Q5. (Y.. .5tn. .yXMngtoUf,.pel..

RELATIONSHIP: MotilGX :

REPORTED BV:

(Signature and Rank of Reporting-Officer). '(Signature and Rank of Reporting-Officer^.

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Reifistration Service.
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-1

U GRAVE LOC* .Ok. #=lLAiMK
LOCATION CP THE GRAVE OP

(Surname.) . (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)(Su ~ ~

fvJ.
"ink.) V - o

- ffC K

r.v
(Bank.) (Organization.)

DATE OP BURIAL.

PLACE OP BURIAL.

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

GRAVE NUMBER. .

HOW MARKED: NamePegf. . Cross? ./.A
Headboard?- ". . .. Bottle?.

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

) ̂ 2-^
Was one buried with body?.

Was one fastened-to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?. . 9^

If name unlcnown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here:

, :U.». ,. . . a.

rxBEPORTED BY:
'  - -

■/

j  (Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)
This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Geu'l., G. H. Q., A. E. F,
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vE LOCAir [ 3LANK

LOCATION 0-^ THE GRAVE OF

l.^Q. C*h/.P... ̂
(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)

(Bank.) . (Organization.)

DATE OF BUKIAL.KIAL. f - /yZ-J"
PLACE OF BUEISLT

(Give Cemet'eiy. Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearljd^bat map is used.

GRAVE NUMBER

HOW MARKED: Nfime Peg?... Y. .. Cross?. V ̂Cross?..2:

Head-board? Bottle?.

IDENTIFICATION

Was one buried -with

Was one fastened to feBie-peg or
stake used as a grave marker?

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here:

REPORTED BY:

(/ " ' (Signature and Rank of ReportjJig Officer.) /
This portion to be sent_to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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